

2 4 4 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 2079764-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2119083-1 241 7 - 18023 - 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2119580-MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY AIR FEED MODULE 2844940-4-1722335-3 | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 164 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 99 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 98 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 82 455888-SPACER, CRIMPER 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 66 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 60 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2168083-2 59 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 1338683-8 FEED PAWL SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 2168083-3 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 49 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 18023-9 48 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 47 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46 1803583-9 4 4 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 41 ISCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1803602-1 3 1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 33 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 2-2844962-8 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 2844992-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE -455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER -STRIP GUIDE 1320928-6 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 - 18028 - 2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 2119806-1 linsert. Shear 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION STOP, SHEAR 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 - 356885 - 4 2119805-1 ISHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 1803095-1 IFLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 2 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 2-1633921-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3-240641-8 | SPACER 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 1 - 238011 - 7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 1803101-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 5-456406-6 | CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM /1\| 1 | 2 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | ITEM - 7 7 | - 7 2 | - 7 1 | - 5 2 | - 5 1 | - 2 | - 1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION NO THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN 04MAR2016 TE Connectivity Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 04MAR2016 NAME Ocean Side Feed Applicator APPLICATION SPEC SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO | 00779 | C-2836204

istomer Accessible Production Drawing

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC

FEED CAM. AIR FEED

APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF

A RELEASED

1803515-3

2119641-1

B ECR-18-019435

ECR-23-194109

DATE DWN APVD

14SEP2016 MR GB

13DEC2018 TB CT

04DEC2023 FZ TE

292

SCALE 1 2 SHEET 1 OF 4 REV C

248

THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT

PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION.

IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS

CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE

CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL

WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS,

AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY

RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

